advance notice of resignation. 

2. Normal Retirement (As defined in the Pension Plan Ordinance) – 

Bargaining unit employees hired prior to October 1, 2007 will receive one hundred percent 

(100%) of all accumulated sick leave, up to a maximum payment of one thousand seven 

hundred twenty-eight (1,728) hours.  Employees hired October 1, 2007 or after shall 

receive 100% of all accumulated sick leave, up to a maximum of one thousand and eighty 

(1080) hours.  Employees hired on or after August 1, 2013, shall receive 100 % of the 

sick leave balance not to exceed seven hundred twenty (720) hours. 

3. Disability Retirement (As defined in the Pension Plan Ordinance) - 

Same as normal retirement above.